TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM719960

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Formerly Execution Date Entity Type	
Capital One, National Association		04/01/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jazz Holdco, Inc.
Street Address:	7 EAST FREDERICK PLACE, SUITE 100
City:	CEDAR KNOLLS
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07927
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5722792	TRIPLE LOTION
Registration Number:	5703947	TRIPLE SOAP
Registration Number:	4050149	TRIPLE WASH
Registration Number:	3309587	TRIPLE CREAM
Registration Number:	2563388	TRIPLE PASTE
Registration Number:	4626027	
Registration Number:	4872086	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900686777

Fax Number: 2123553333

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2128138800

Email: SAlliRampersad@goodwinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: GOODWIN PROCTER LLP

Address Line 1: 620 Eighth Avenue

New York, NEW YORK 10018 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	087724/345595	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/Shaleena Alli-Rampersad/	

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0816

DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2022	
Total Attachments: 3		
source=TM Release - Jazz Holdco Inc. 1#page1.tif		
source=TM Release - Jazz Holdco Inc. 1#page2.tif		
source=TM Release - Jazz Holdco Inc.	1#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0817

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This **RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT** ("<u>Trademark Release</u>") is made as of April 1, 2022 ("<u>Effective Date</u>") executed by Capital One, National Association ("<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), in favor of Jazz Holdco, Inc. ("<u>Grantor</u>").

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms and conditions of that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated August 3, 2020; capitalized terms used but not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to such terms in the Trademark Security Agreement or the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable) by the Grantor in favor of the Administrative Agent, dated as of March 29, 2019, Grantor granted to Agent a continuing Lien on and security interest in and to all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in the following Collateral owned by such Grantor in its own name (collectively the "Trademark Collateral") including all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Trademark Collateral to secure the obligations;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 11, 2020 at Reel 7023 Frame 0342;

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate the Trademark Security Agreement and release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral to the Grantor and to dissolve those liens and encumbrances created by the Trademark Security Agreement in respect of the Trademark Collateral as set forth on Schedule I attached hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) terminates, cancels and releases any and all security interests or Liens it has and all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral, whether now owned or hereafter created or acquired by the Grantor, and (iii) reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by the Administrative Agent, any and all of the Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the pending and registered Trademarks.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOW]

157259394_2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0818 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Administrative Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be executed by its duly authorized representative as of the Effective Date.

CAPITAL ONE, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent

Name: Peter Itz

Title: Its Duly Authorized Signatory

CONA/PROJECT JAZZ TRADEMARK RELEASE SIGNATURE PAGE

SCHEDULE I

Trademark Registrations

Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Registration Number	Registration Date	Country
TRIPLE LOTION	87307130	1/19/2017	5722792	4/9/2019	US
TRIPLE SOAP	87415428	4/18/2017	5703947	3/19/2019	US
triple wash	85022821	4/26/2010	4050149	11/1/2011	US
TRIPLE CREAM	78842910	3/22/2006	3309587	10/9/2007	US
TRIPLE PASTE	76165914	11/9/2000	2563388	4/23/2002	US
	86043639	8/21/2013	4626027	10/21/2014	US
	86594033	4/10/2015	4872086	12/15/2015	US
TRIPLE CREAM	40-2012- 0033290	5/23/2012	40-0963173	4/10/2013	South Korea

RECORDED: 04/08/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007685 FRAME: 0820